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Name. 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. 

CUSTOMS DEPARTMENT. 

Position and Place. 

Sa.lary for Year 
1

. Classi• 
Blst ;~~~ l!l'Jg. ftoe.tion. ~ 

o which e.n<t "' 
~ payable. Class. 

1459 

15 

Examinations and 
Uemarka, 

§ IDe.tefromlDivlsion i 
--------------'----'----'---------' ------'-----·---------....L--',-----'----'--------

M. Y.1 Y. M, 
4/73 , 37 0 
9/72 38 0 

1 Craig, G. 
2 Herd, T. R. 

3 Maclaurin, E. T. W ... 
4 Penn, A. V. .. 
5 Wratt, W. J. . . 
6 McIntosh, J. . . 
7 Davies, F. . . . . 
8 Duncan, A. •. 

9 Forrester, J. H. 

10 Lawrence, F. W. 

11 Paul, A. .• 
12 Rowe, T. C. 
13 Rose, W ... 
14 Doull, P. 
15 Ruffell, H. W. S. 
16 Howarth, W. 
17 Oxford, F. . . 
18 Anderson, B. 

19 Cordery, H. S. 
20 Comes, G. H. 
21 . Manson, C. H. 
22 Stevenson, W. J. 
23 Fantham, F. C. J. . . 
24 O'Reilly, J. M. 
25 Cameron, W. A. 
26 Good, E. D. 

27 Trownson, C. O. 
28 Eyre, C. 0. 
29 MoKellar, G. F. 
30 Graham, W. H. 
31 Butler, D. . . 
32 Prichard, G. P. 
33 Grant, W. G. D. 
34 Aberorombie, F. N. • • 

35 Gray, R. J. . . 
36 Omeara, W. .• 
37 Butcher, D. H. . . 
38 Patrick, J. C. . . 
39 Lewis, W. H. S. . . 
40 Richardson, 0. M. G. 
41 Fisher, W. H. . . 
42 ThomBB, W. C. . • 

43 Nichol, J. E. 

44 Martin, J. s. 
45 Tanner, T. H. M. 

46 Wild, H. A. 

47 Furlong, J. J, 
48 Harrop, S. E. 
49 Ecclesfield, R. G. 
50 Butcher, C. E. 
151 Gilbert, C. E. 
52 Lyttelton, G. C. 
53 Chapman, J. H. 
54 Smyth, K. H. 
55 Jones, P. D. 
56 Dunn, D. W. P. 
57 Tily, H. S •.. 
58 Bardsley, W. L. S. •• 
59 Rundle, J. E. 
60 Higginson, J. S. 
61 Patiick, R. T. G. 
62 Steinmetz, J. M. 
63 Wallace, W. 

64 Brebner, T. 0. W. . . 
65 Dowding, R. E. 

£ £ £ 
A 
A 

. . Comptroller, Head Office •• 
Assistant Comptroller, Head 

siD 
44 0 
44 !!. 
44 1 
36 6 
33 IO 
36 I 

765 
765 
715 
715 
715 
715 

765 
765 
715 
715 
715 
715 

1/10/22 
1/4/25 
1/7/22 
1/3/24 
3/3/24 
1/4/26 

C, Sp. 
C, Sp. 
C, Sp. 
C, Sp. 
C, Sp. 
C, Sp. 

715 715 1/8/26 C, Sp. 

615 615 25/10/24 C, I 

615 615 1/3/25 C, I 
615 615 26/11/27 C, I 
565 560 1/7/22 C, I 
565 565 28/10/22 C, I 
565 565 16/3/23 C, I 
565 565 1/4/26 C, I 
565 565 1/4/26 C, I 
565 565 1/4/26 C,I 

565 565 1/4/27 
515 515 1/4/25 
515 515 1/4/25 
515 515 1/4/25 
515 515 20/4/25 
515 515 20/4/25 
515 515 23/11/27 
470 515 1/4/28 

490 490 1/4/25 
490 490 6/12/27 
470 470 1/4/25 
470 470 1/4/25 
470 470 1/4/25 
470 470 1/4/25 
470 470 1/4/25 
470 470 1/4/25 

470 470 1/4/25 
470 470 1/4/25 
470 470 1/4/25 
470 470 1/4/26 
470 470 1/4/26 
470 470 1/4/26 
470 470 1/4/26 
470 470 1/4/26 

C,I 
C, II 
C, II 
C, II 
C, II 
C, II 
C, II 
C, II 

C, II 
C, II 
c,m 
c,m 
C, III 
c,m 
C, III 
c,m 
C, III 
c,m 
C, III 
C, III 
C, III 
C, III 
C, III 
c,m 

765 
765 
715 
715 
715 
715 

715 

615 

615 
615 
565 
565 
565 
565 
565 
565 

565 
515 
515 
515 
515 
515 
515 
515 

490 
490 
470 
470 
470 
470 
470 
470 

470 
470 
470 
470 
470 
470 
470 
470 

470 470 1/4/26 C, ill 470 

470 470 1/4/26 C, ill 470 
425 470 1/4/28 C, III 470 

445 445 16/10/22 C, III 445 

445 445 1/4/26 
425 425 1/4/24 
425 425 1/4/24 
425 42~ 5/10/26 
425 425 12/9/26 
425 425 1/4/24 
.. .. 

425 425 1/4/24 
425 425 1/4/24 
425 425 1/4/24 
425 425 25/8/25 
425 425 17/7/25 
425 425 16/11/25 
425 425 11/10/25 
425 425 1/4/26 
425 425 1/4/26 
425 425 1/4/26 

c,m 
C,IV 
C,IV 
C,IV 
C,IV 
C,IV 

C,IV 
C,IV 
C,IV 
C,IV 
C,IV 
C,IV 
C,IV 
C,IV 
C,IV 
C,IV 

425 
425 
425 
425 
425 

425 
425 
425 
425 
425 
425 
425 
425 
425 
425 

425 425 29/10/26 C, IV 425 
425 425 1/4/26 C, IV 425 

Office 
Collector, Wellington . . 4/67 
Collector, Auckland . . 2/67 
Collector, Christchurch . • 9/64 
Collector, Dunedin . . 9/75 
Chief Inspector, Head Oftl.c.e 4/78 
Deput,- Assistant Comp- 5/75 

troller, Head Office 
TechnicalAdviserandinquiry 11/86 25 0 

Officer, Head Office 
Official Representative, 3/85 26 0 

London 
Sub-Collector, Wellington . . 5/79 31 11 
Sub-Collector, Auckland . . 8/77 33 9 
Collector, Napier . . 8/67 44 1 
Collector, Wanganui . • 11/70 36 2 
Collector, Invercargill . • 12/74 36 1 
Sub-Collector, Christchurch 5/72 38 11 
Collector, Timaru . . 6/76 30 1 
Sub-Collector, Dunedin . . 3/77 33 10 

Inspector, Head Office . . 3/80 
Asst. Sub-Collector, Auckland 5/81 
Asst. Sub-Collector, W'gton 1/78 
OfficialRepresentative,N. Y'k 1/77 
Collector, Nelson . . 8/78 
Collector, New Plymouth . . 8/78 
Collector, Gisbome . . 11/77 
Advisory and Investigating 5/86 

Officer, Head Office 
Asst. Sub-Collector, Dunedin 11/80 
Asst. Sub-Collector, Christ'ch 3/86 
Examining Officer, Dunedin 3/84 
Examining Officer, Auckland 12/81 
Boarding Inspr., Wellington 8/84 
Examining Officer, Wellington 1/85 
Boarding Inspr., Auckland 11/77 
Examining Officer, Head 4/85 

Office 
Examining Officer, W'gton 6/87 
Examining Officer, Auckland 12/85 
Examining Officer, Dunedin 5/88 
Examining Officer, W'gton 2/84 
Examining Officer, Auckland 5/88 
Examining Officer, Auckland 7 /84 
Examining Officer, Auckland 5/87 
Examining Officer, Auckland 8/88 

30 11 
29 11 
32 0 
31 11 
33 0 
29 11 
29 8 
24 1 

30 0 
25 11 
27 10 
27 9 
26 11 
26 10 
33 0 
25 11 

23 11 
25 0 
24 0 
27 l 
24 0 
23 10 
23 1 
23 0 

Examining Officer, Inver­
cargill 

Examining Officer, W'gton 
Advisory and Investigating 

Officer, Head Office 
Collector, Greymouth 

11/87 23 3 

9/89 23 1 
6/89 22 0 

6/85 26 0 

Examining Officer, W'gt.on 9/79 29 11 
First Clerk, Auckland . . 7 /71 38 10 
First Clerk, Christchurch . . 5/73 38 2 
First Clerk, Wellington . . 11/90 21 0 
First Clerk, Dunedin . . 11/93 18 0 
Examining Officer, Auckland 9/81 26 11 · 
Examining Officer . . 5/86 25 0 
Collector, Westport . . 1/87 25 0 
Examining Officer, Auckland 12/85 25 0 
Examining Officer, W anganui 4/86 25 0 
Examining Officer, Dunedin 5/90 22 l 
Examining Officer, Dunedin 9/87 22 2 
Examining Officer, Christ'ch 9/86 24 0 
Examining Officer, Auckland 8/88 22 1 
Examining Officer, Napier.. 3/90 21 0 
Examining Officer, Christ'ch 10/90 20 11 
Examining Officer, Christ- 11/86 23 7 

church 
Examining Officer, Dunedin 9/90 21 11 
Examining Officer,Auckland 6/90 21 IO 

al On leaTe to take up duty at office o(the League of Nations. 

Y. IL 
LL.M. 
Sn. Ex., Matric. 

Jn.Ex. 
Jn. Ex. 
Sn. Ex. 
Sn.Ex. 
Sn.Ex. 
Sn. Ex., Ma.trio. 

Sn.Ex. 

Sn. Ex. 

Sn. Ex. 
Sn. Ex. 
Sn. Ex. 
Sn. Ex., Matric. 
Sn.Ex. 

.• Sn. Ex. 
, • 1 Sn. Ex., Ma.trio. 

4 5 

Sn. Ex., Matric.; also 
Returning Offiee 

Sn. Ex., B. Comm. 
Sn. Ex., Matric. 
Sn. Ex. 
Sn. Ex. 
Sn. Ex., Matric. 
Sn. Ex. 
Sn. Ex. 
Sn. Ex., Matric. 

Sn. Ex. 
Sn.Ex. 
Sn. Ex. 
Sn. Ex., Matric. 
Sn. Ex. 
Sn. Ex. 
Sn. Ex., Matric. 
Sn. E:x:., Ma.trio. 

Sn. Ex. 
Sn. Ex., Matric. 
Sn.Ex. 
Sn. Ex., Mame. 
Sn. Ex. 
Sn. Ex. 
Sn. Ex., Matric. 
Sn. Ex., Accts' Prof., 

Law Prof. 
Sn. Ex. 

Sn.Ex. 
Sn.Ex. 

Sn. Ex., B.A. Pays 
£98 p.a. rent. 

Sn.Ex. 
Sn.Ex. 
Sn.Ex. 
Sn. Ex. 
Sn.Ex. 
Sn.Ex. 
Sn. Ex., Ma.trio. (a). 
Sn. Ex., Matric. 
Sn. Ex., Matric. 
Sn. Ex., Accts' Prof. 
Sn. Ex., ·B.Sc. 
Sn. Ex. 
Sn. Ex., Matric. 
Sn. Ex. 
Sn. Ex. 
Sn. Ex. 
Sn.Ex. 

J n. Ex., Deptl. Ex. 
Sn. Ex. 


